Government of Jammu & Kashmir Civil Secretariat, Finance Department

Corrigendum

Please read Rs. 5.00 Lakh under 'Untied Grants' and Rs. 1.70 Lakh under 'NFB Sector' instead of Rs. 6.70 lakh under 'Untied Grants' shown in Government Order No. 86-F of 2020 dated 05.03.2020 in respect of District Kulgam.

Accounts Officer (Budget),
Finance Department.

Dated: 30,03.2020

No: FD-VII- 6(277)DisttCapex

Copy to the: -

- 1) Principal Accountant General, J&K Srinagar.
- 2) Divisional Commissioner Kashmir.
- 3) Secretary to Govt, Power Development Department.
- 4) District Development Commissioner Kulgam.
- 5) Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, J&K.
- 6) Managing Director Power Discom Kashmir.
- 7) Director Expenditure Divsion-I, Finance Department, Civil Secretariat.
- 8) Treasury Officers, Kulgam for n/a.
- 9) Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.
- 10) PA to the Director General, Budget, Finance Department.
- 11) I/C Website, Finance Department (www.jakfinance .nic.in)